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Dear Islanders,

I want to extend my heartfelt thank you for your support of  Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi. 
Your continuous commitment to The Island University allows us to sustain top-quality academic programs and to 
provide support to high-achieving students who will be tomorrow’s leaders. Your support becomes more important 
each year as we strive to increase our role in developing future leaders and innovators, supporting the growth and 
expansion in the Coastal Bend.

We are proud of  our role in positively impacting our community, our state, and our nation, as well as the lives of  our 
students and their families. We cannot do it without you. It is an exciting time to be a part of  the Island University, 
and we are so fortunate to partner with you on these initiatives.

Thank you once again for helping us make an Islander Impact at Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi. We look 
forward to working with you in the coming years to continue our goal of  creating an island of  innovation, inspiration 
and leadership for the future of  our region.

Dr. Kelly M. Quintanilla

President

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi
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EXPENDITURES FY 2018

$48,374,551.00
STATE APPROPRIATIONS - 

GENERAL REVENUE

$24,534,853.49
BENEFITS

$9,579,949.98
STATE APPROPRIATIONS - BENEFITS

$7,571,839.26
UTILITIES

$11,136,344.00
HIGHER EDUCATION FUND                            

$17,095,255.50
DEBT SERVICES

$21,273,630.72
SCHOLARSHIPS

$58,722,845.56
CONTRACTS AND GRANTS                             

$42,431,539.59
OPERATIONS AND 
MAINTENANCE

$7,263,370.07
GIFTS                                            

$18,385,098.91
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

$10,059,782.20
SALES AND SERVICES                               

$8,769,439.30
CONTRIBUTION FROM 

FUND BALANCE

$986,951.05
OTHER OPERATING INCOME                           

$4,208,436.82
EQUIPMENT (CAPITALIZED)

$8,180,630.75
INVESTMENT INCOME                               

$81,197,092.14
TUITION AND FEES                           

UNIVERSITY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 2017-2018

$91,231,423.16
SALARY & WAGES

FUND SOURCES FY 2018
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Dear Islanders, Supporters and Friends,

Serving as the current president of  the Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation is an honor of  which I am truly 
proud. It is through the support of  our founding members, past board members, donors and community members 
that we are able to make a tremendous impact on the lives of  students attending our unique Island University.
We are committed to our mission of  promoting the growth, quality and effectiveness of  the University, and I am 
pleased to report that the Foundation now manages $45 million in its endowment. These funds have allowed the 
Foundation to make significant contributions to the development of  the University through funding scholarships, 
chairs and professorships, scientific research and improvements to classroom technology. As we celebrate the 
achievement of  R2 status for the University, your support is critical to the continued advancement of  Texas A&M 
University-Corpus Christi while we work to expand our reach as a premiere research institution.

Under the leadership of  Dr. Kelly Quintanilla, President and CEO of  Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi, we 
continue to honor our commitment to ensuring every student’s success, removing educational barriers and building 
a strong bridge between the Coastal Bend community and the University. We do this to support the unparalleled 
Islander Impact our students make in the world. Working alongside Dr. Quintanilla as the Foundation’s president 
is exciting and rewarding, as we watch our graduates enter the workforce as teachers, innovators, engineers, nurses, 
artists and business leaders who make a broad and meaningful impact in our community and the world beyond. 

The Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation sincerely thanks you for all you do for Texas A&M University-Corpus 
Christi, its students and the entire Islander Community.

Rhodes “Chip” Urban

President

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation
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 $98,863 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

$470,491
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

 $6,629,681 
UNRESTRICTED

$56,000
PLEDGES RECEIVABLE - CURRENT

 $7,148,613
TEMPORARILY UNRESTRICTED

 $31,171,686
PERMANENTLY UNRESTRICTED

$3,159
PREPAID EXPENSES                             

$86,967
MINERAL INTERESTS

$755,757
REMAINDER INTERESTS IN TRUSTS

$3,673
OTHER ASSETS

$18,000
PLEDGES RECEIVABLE

$34,023
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                               

FOUNDATION FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 2017-2018

CURRENT ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND 
NET ASSETS

OTHER ASSETS

NET ASSETS

$43,620,773
INVESTMENTS

$45,048,843
TOTAL ASSETS

$45,048,843
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND 

NET ASSETS
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FOUNDATION FYE TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 
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ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable
Pledges receivable - current
Investments
Prepaid Expenses		
Total Current Assets

OTHER ASSETS
Mineral interests
Remainder interests
Other assets
Total Other assets

PLEDGES RECEIVABLE
 

TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable
Total Current Liabilities

NET ASSETS
Unrestricted
Temporarily restricted
Permanently restricted
Total Net Assets

2018

 
$470,491

$34,023
$56,000

$43,620,773
$3,159

$44,184,446

 
$86,967

$755,757
$3,673

$846,397

 $18,000
 

 $45,048,843

$45,048,843

 

 
$98,863
$98,863

 
$6,629,681
$7,148,613

$31,171,686
$44,949,980

2017

 
$364,802

$6,532
$25,000

$41,642,963
$3,159

$42,042,456

 
$75,239

$734,090
$3,673

$813,002

 $86,500
 

 $42,941,958

$42,941,958

 

 
$4,928
$4,928

 
$6,212,593
$5,836,109

$30,888,328
$42,937,030

STATEMENT OF FOUNDATION FINANCIAL POSITION
For the years ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017
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FOUNDATION FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 2017-2018
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Platinum Wave 
$500,000 or more
Lawrence M. Atkins Endowed 

Scholarship
The John Chapman Endowed 

Scholarship
E. Marvin Collins Scholarship 

Endowment
John and Augusta Doan Endowed 

Scholarship
The Flint Hills Resources, LP Fund in 

Mechanical Engineering
Jeannette Holloway/Estill Foundation 

Endowed Scholarship
Ennis S. and Virginia C. Joslin 

Endowed Scholarship
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Endowed 

Scholarship Fund

Frances K. Snyder Scholarship Fund
Wright Family Scholarship Fund

Gold Wave 
$250,000-$499,999
American Electric Power Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
John W. Boatwright Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
H.E. Butt Grocery Company Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
Ruth Campbell Scholarship 

Endowment
Lena Coleman-Wilson Hope 

Scholarship Endowment
C. J. Davidson Scholarship Endowment
Robert and Gloria Furgason 

Endowment
LaVerne and Thomas Howell Endowed 

Scholarship
Dr. and Mrs. Hugh A. Kennedy 

Endowed Scholarship
Arthur F. Lobe Endowed Scholarship

Larry and Karen Urban Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Loris J. Welhausen Quasi Endowment

Silver Wave 
$150,000-$249,999
CITGO Engineering Scholarship 

Endowment
The M.S. and Meek Lane Doss 

Endowed Opportunity Award 
Scholarship

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Scholarship 
Endowment

Greater Texas Foundation Removing 
Educational Barriers Scholarship 
Endowment

Mrs. Willard (Jeannine) Hammonds Sr. 
Memorial Endowed Scholarship

Chapman Hulings Scholarship 
Endowment

The Melvyn N. Klein Scholarship 
Endowment for Writing and 
Communication

ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP 
COUNCIL
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ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP COUNCIL

One Hundred Club Scholarship 
Endowment

Joseph L. & Ruth Sheinberg 
Scholarship Endowment

Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship 
in Business

Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship 
in Nursing

Green Wave
$100,000-$149,999
American Bank Endowed Scholarship 

in Business
American Bank Endowed Scholarship 

in Mechanical Engineering
William Armour Ball, Jr. Endowed 

Scholarship
Bateman Family Endowed 

Scholarship in Education
Jean N. Boatwright Endowed 

Scholarship
Clinical Nurse Specialist Graduate 

Scholarship Endowment
R.N. "Dick" Conolly Endowed 

Scholarship
Crutchfield Scholars Endowment
Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 

Endowed Scholarship
Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 

Memorial
Susan McAdams Dugan Scholarship 

Endowment
Thomas John Ferguson Endowed 

Scholarship in Marine Biology
Darryl Haas Endowed Scholarship in 

Engineering
Rene Haas Endowed Scholarship in 

Engineering
John O. Heldenfels Scholarship Fund
Islander Class Agent Scholarship 

Endowment
The LC Foundation Inc. President's 

Fund Endowment
PlainsCapital Bank Endowed 

Scholarship in Finance
Port of Corpus Christi Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
Marty R. Pritchett Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
Diane M. Speed Endowed 

Scholarship in Mathematics and 
Computer Science

Dee Stephens Scholarship 
Endowment in Nursing

Student Foundation Leadership 
Scholarship Endowment

Margaret Rose Turnbull Scholarship 
Endowment

Wells Fargo Bank Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Blue Wave 
$50,000-$99,999
Anderson Group | Construction 

Management, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

B.E. Beecroft Company, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Behmann Brothers Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Drew M. Bingham Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Ruben and Rose Bonilla Endowed 
Scholarship in Education

Dinah Bowman Honors Scholarship 
Endowment Fund

Fred and Vanessa Braselton Family 
Endowed Scholarship

Braselton Homes Endowed Scholarship 
in Entrepreneurship

Countiss Leadership Scholarship
Evening Post Publishing Company- 

KRIS TV Scholarship Endowment
Nancy T. Goodman Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
John W. Hill Teacher Education 

Scholarship Endowment
Senator Juan "Chuy" Hinojosa 

Endowed Scholarship
Hispanic Women's Network of Texas-

Corpus Christi Chapter Endowed 
Scholarship in Science, Technology, 
Engineeering and Mathematics

Jace C. Hoffman Memorial Endowment
Instituto de Cultura Hispanica 

de Corpus Christi Scholarship 
Endowment

Joe and Dorothy Jessel Endowed 
Scholarship

Flavius and Kathy Killebrew Scholarship 
Fund

Richard And Florence King Scholarship 
Endowment

The Marine Technology Society, 
Houston Section Endowed 
Scholarship

Margaret Mary Miller Endowed 
Scholarship

James and Candace Moloney 
Scholarship Endowment

Patty and Joseph P. Mueller Endowed 
Scholarship

Joseph A. and Ruth S. O'Brien 
Endowed Herbarium Internship

Padre Island Business Association 
Scholarship

Bernard and Joan Paulson Scholarship 
Endowment

Bonnie and Edward G. Pereida 
Endowed Scholarship

Virginia T. Rankin Quasi Scholarship 
Endowment

Frank H. Robinson Scholarships
Rotary Club of Corpus Christi 

Leadership Scholarship Endowment
Earl C. Sams Foundation Scholarship 

Endowment
Elizabeth F. Sefcik Endowed 

Scholarship
Sembradores de Amistad de Corpus 

Christi Scholarship Endowment
Sembradores de Corpus Christi 

Endowed Scholarship
Donald St. John Smith Scholarship 

Endowment
Dr. B. Alan Sugg Scholarship 

Endowment
Texas Pioneer Foundation Endowed 

Scholarship
Ben F. Vaughan, Jr. Art Scholarship
C.J. (Joe) Watson Memorial 

Scholarship Fund
Carl Douglas Wyatt Memorial 

Scholarship
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BECAUSE OF MY ENDOWED 
SCHOLARSHIP, I AM ABLE TO GRADUATE 

WITH MY UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE 
100% DEBT FREE. 

CASSANDRA PENA, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
"

The Honor Wall of  Recognition, located in the Legacy Hall of  the University 
Center, showcases the University's most generous donors and reflects cumulative 

giving. It affords a visual recognition of  these most inspired donors with 
bronze plaques in their likeness.

HONOR WALL OF RECOGNITION
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HONOR WALL OF RECOGNITION

Legacy Society 
Gifts of $10,000,000 or more
Zula H. and Conrad M. Blucher
The City of Corpus Christi and the 

Corpus Christi Business and Job 
Development Corporation

Edward H. Harte
Michael and Karen O'Connor 

Platinum Inner Circle of  
Excellence Society 
Gifts of $1,000,000 - $9,999,999
Estate of Lawrence M. Atkins
Mary and Jeff Bell
Rogelio "Roger" Benavides
Ruth Campbell
Louise G. And John O. Chapman
Coastal Conservation Association Texas
E. Marvin Collins
John W. Crutchfield
Olga E. Doan
Dr. J.T. "Jack" Dugan Family
Dusty Durrill
Estill Foundation
Samuel H. Frech
Mary and Paul Haas
Ewing Halsell Foundation
Harte Charitable Foundation
Houston Endowment, Inc.
Virginia C. and Ennis S. Joslin
The John G. and Marie Stella Kenedy 

Memorial Foundation
L&F Distributors, Ltd.
Mr. and Mrs. Woo Sung Lee
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Foundation
William and Maureen Miller
The Blanche Davis Moore Foundation
Jessie Frances Neal Foundation
Ed Rachal Foundation
Frances K. Snyder
South Texas Academic Rising Scholars 

(STARS)
Susser Holdings, L.L.C.
Gazzie and Guy Warren
The Lonnie Wright Family

Gold Inner Circle of  
Excellence Society 
Gifts of $500,000 - $999,999
AEP
CITGO Refining Corpus Christi
Coastal Bend Community Foundation
Flint Hills Resources
H-E-B
Thomas J. Henry
Jonathan M. Hornblower
The LC Foundation, Inc.
Rene Haas and David Perry
Edwin and Patsy Dunn Singer

Celika Storm
Margaret Turnbull
Dr. Miriam Wagenschein
Lena Coleman-Wilson

Silver Inner Circle of  
Excellence Society
Gifts of $250,000 - $499,999
American Bank
ARGUS Software
AT&T
Behmann Brothers Foundation
Jean N. Boatwright
BP American Production Company
Building Conservation Trust 
Howard E. and Mary H. Butt 

Foundation
James R. Dougherty Jr. Foundation
Lucille Freeman Glasscock
Jeannette Holloway
LaVerne and Thomas Howell 

Foundation
Dr. and Mrs. Hugh A. Kennedy 

Foundation
Mrs. John Allen King
Melvyn N. Klein
Port of Corpus Christi
Earl C. Sams Foundation
Ruth and Joseph L. Sheinberg
Shell Oil Company
Karen and Larry Urban
Valero Refining Company
Loris Jane Welhausen Management 

Trust
Wells Fargo Bank
Whataburger Restaurants

Bronze Inner Circle of  
Excellence Society
Gifts of $100,000 - $249,000 
Anonymous
Wynell H. Ball
Bank of America
Mr. John Roger Bateman
Berry Contracting, Inc.
Sandra and Blair Sterba-Boatwright
Fred and Vanessa Braselton Family and 

Braselton Homes
John J. Buckley Foundation
Jagdev and Linda Cheema 
Corpus Christi Caller-Times
Corpus Christi Cotillion Club
Corpus Christi Roadrunners, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. John W. Crutchfield
Atlee M. Cunningham, Jr.
Davidson Family Charitable Foundation
The M.S. Doss Foundation, Inc.
ExxonMobil Corporation
Charles and Suzanne Ferguson
George A. Finley, III and Family
Lucien and Maxine Flournoy

Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors
Dorothy B. Goodman
April and Jay Graham
Greater Texas Foundation
George and Mary Josephine Hamman 

Foundation 
Willard H. Hammonds, Sr.
William Randolph Hearst Foundation
John O. Heldenfels
Gloria and Ed Hicks
Hulings Family
Industrial Fabricators of Corpus Christi
International Bank of Commerce
Lynda Y. and Harris A. Kaffie
Carol and Daniel Kilgore
Flavius and Kathy Killebrew
Janet L. Tysinger and Dr. Eve L. 

Layman
Arthur F. Lobe
Leon Stephen Loeb
London Broadcasting
The Marine Technology Society-

Houston Section
Amy Shelton McNutt Charitable 

Foundation
The Meadows Foundation
Cynthia and George Mitchell 

Foundation
The Moody Foundation
Patty Puig Mueller
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Ruth and Joseph A. O'Brien
One Hundred Club of Corpus Christi
Anne C. Parr
Bernard A. and Joan L. Paulson
PlainsCapital Bank
Marty R. Pritchett
Rotary Club of Corpus Christi
Scott Electric Company
Barbara G. Silverman Endowed 

Professorship in Literacy
Ruth Parr Sparks Foundation
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation
Ted and Dee Stephens
Patricia H. Suter
Texas Pioneer Foundation
Time Warner Cable, Inc.
The Walton Family Foundation
The Welch Foundation
C.C. Winn Family

Heritage Society Estate 
and Life Income Gifts
Joyce Cloud
Waltraud Kluetsch DeVille
Lynda Y. and Harris A. Kaffie
Lorwen L. and George J. Merriman, Jr., 

M.D.
David H. Miller
Lillian A. Murray
Elizabeth F. Sefcik, Ph.D., RN, GNP, BC
Carol and Art Zeitler
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PROVIDING SCHOLARSHIPS TO THE 
MEN AND WOMEN ATTENDING TEXAS 

A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI IS THE BEST 
INVESTMENT YOU CAN MAKE FOR THE 

BETTERMENT OF THE FUTURE OF OUR CITY. 

BEN WALLACE, VICE PRESIDENT TAM-CC FOUNDATION
"

PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE

President’s Circle at Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi is a unique group 
of  donors that directly supports the vision of  Dr. Kelly M. Quintanilla and the 
faculty and staff  of  the University. By providing unrestricted funds, President’s 
Circle is able to champion the initiatives that are identified as being crucial to 
the success of  TAMU-CC and Islander students. The contributions made by 

President’s Circle members help to enhance student lives and graduate problem 
solvers, critical thinkers and future community leaders, upholding the University’s 

unparalleled commitment to every student’s success.
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PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE

Gold Circle 
$5,000
Linda Benavides 
Gloria and Ed Hicks
Susan and Charles Hicks
Debbie and Matt Layton
Jennifer and Philip Skrobarczyk
Karen and Larry Urban
Patt and Ben Wallace

Silver Circle
$2,500
Vanessa and Fred Braselton
Louise Chapman
Carl and MaryJane Crull
Julie Ann Hoff
Wes Hoskins
Clarenda Phillips
Terry Tatum

Bronze Circle
$1,000 
Chris and Robert Adler
AEP Texas
Roxie Pranglin and Donald Albrecht 
Jaime Nodarse Barrera and Gustavo 

Barrera  
Nannette and Allen Borden
Cindy and Mike Boudloche
Jennifer Bowen
Michelle and Bart Braselton
Julie Buckley
Nancy and Kent Byus
Cheryl and Robert Cain
Paul Chapa
Lea-Der Chen
Laurie Cook
Margaret and Larry Dechant
Martha and Charles DeCou

Stephanie and Raynaldo De Los Santos
Kathy and Donald Deis
Bonnie and John Dugan, II
Pat Eisenhauer
Ann and David Engel
Jodi and Mark Escamilla
Nancy and Benjamin Eshleman, III
Edward Evans
Flint Hills Resources Corpus Christi, 

LLC
H. Swint Friday
Gloria and Robert Furgason
John Gamble
Mary Jane and Robert Hamilton
Alice and Mark Hartlaub
H-E-B
Melissa Haddad and William Huie, Jr.
Alexis and Todd Hunter
Melissa Jarrell
Robin and John Kennedy
Kleberg Bank
Pamela and Richard Leshin
Ahmed Mahdy
Karen and John McCaleb
Dick and Lucy McCracken
Paula and Larry McKinney
Sheryl and Frank McMillan
Colleen Johnson and Brian Miller
Candace and Jim Moloney
Sara and Michael Morgan
Abby and Tom Mundell
Christina and Lyle Murphey
Sharon and Robert Naismith
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Thetis and Loyd Neal
Patty and Hank Nuss
Linda and Paul Orser, Jr.
Jonathan Palumbo
Ruby Payne and Tee Bowman
Jenny Chen and Frank Pezold, III
Ella Prichard
Kelly and Anthony Quintanilla, IV
Catherine Rudowsky and Darren 

Rudowsky

Manette and Richard Scanio
Connie and David Scott
Ellen and Eugene J. "Gene" Seaman 
Mary Sherwood and Ron George 
Kellie and Andrew Smith
Dee and Ted Stephens
Holly and Tim Stephens
Celika Storm
Sam L. Susser
Suzelle and William Tinnell
Yma and Chuck Urban
Valero Bill Greehey Refineries
Rosie Vela
Whataburger
Wilson, Kullman & McCord, Architects

STUDENT INVOLVEMENT

142
STUDENT 

ORGANIZATIONS
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I AM A LOW-INCOME STUDENT 
AND WITHOUT THE SUPPORT OF 

SCHOLARSHIPS I COULDN’T AFFORD TO 
ATTEND SCHOOL. 

HARLEE HALL, DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY & SOCIOLOGY 
"

2018 ACHIEVE PARTNERSHIP

The Achieve Partnership Program is designed to build and sustain 
relationships between the University and the business/professional 

community. Members make annual gifts that are used for honors, leadership 
and need-based student scholarships. 
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Gold Partner 
$5,000
Concrete Street Amphitheater 
La Palmera

Silver Partner
$2,500
Flint Hills Resources
Island Waves 
Port of Corpus Christi
Fulton*Coastcon

Bronze Partner
$1,000
H-E-B Tournament of Champions
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Physicians Premier
Whataburger

ACHIEVE PARTNERSHIP

WHERE DO OUR STUDENTS COME FROM?

 94%
TEXAS

48
STATES

37
COUNTRIES
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RECEIVING SCHOLARSHIPS HELPS 
TO PREVENT COLLEGE DEBT FROM 

ACCUMULATING, SO WHEN I GRADUATE 
I CAN FOCUS ON BUILDING MY CAREER 

AND EXPLORING LIFE. COLLEGE IS MEANT 
TO HELP LAUNCH MY CAREER AND I 

DON’T NEED DEBT HOLDING ME DOWN.

MASON KAUTZ, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION & MEDIA
"

FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIPS
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Foundation Endowed 
Scholarships
American Bank Endowed Scholarship 

in Business
American Bank Endowed Scholarship in 

Mechanical Engineering
American Electric Power Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
Lawrence M. Atkins Endowed 

Scholarship
Behmann Brothers Foundation 

Endowed Scholarship
John W. Boatwright Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
Ruben and Rosie Bonilla Endowed 

Scholarship in Education
Dinah Bowman Honors Scholarship 

Endowment Fund
George Brown Memorial Scholarship 

Endowment
John Buckley Endowed Scholarship in 

Accounting
Ruth Campbell Scholarship Endowment
Chapman Hulings Scholarship 

Endowment Fund
John Chapman Endowed Scholarship
Clinical Nurse Specialist Graduate 

Scholarship Endowment
E. Marvin Collins Scholarship 

Endowment
Compass Bank Scholarship in 

Engineering
R.N. "Dick" Conolly Endowed 

Scholarship
Sam and Anne Countiss Leadership 

Scholarship Endowment
Crutchfield Scholars Endowment
Marc DeDominicis Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
Manuel and Rachel Del Llano Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship in Education 
or Engineering

John and Augusta Doan Endowed 
Scholarship

Susan McAdams Dugan Scholarship 
Endowment

Earl C. Sams Foundation Scholarship
Evening Post Publishing Company- 

KRIS TV Scholarship Endowment
Robert and Gloria Furgason 

Endowment
Thomas L. Goad Scholarship 

Endowment
Don and Mary Jo Green Basketball 

Scholarship
Rene Haas Student Leader Scholarship 

Endowment
John O. Heldenfels Scholarship Fund
Jace C. Hoffman Memorial Scholarship
Instituto De Cultura Hispanica de 

Corpus Christi Scholarship

Island University Scholarship 
Endowment

Joe and Dorothy Jessel Scholarship
Ennis S. and Virginia C. Joslin 

Endowed Scholarship
Flavius and Kathy Killebrew Scholarship 

Fund
Richard and Florence King Scholarship 

Endowment
Melvyn N. Klein Scholarship for Writing 

and Communication
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Endowed 

Scholarship Fund
Arthur F. Lobe Endowed Scholarship
JoLee McKenzie Memorial Scholarship
George and Lorwen Merriman 

Scholarship Endowment
Margaret Mary Miller Endowed 

Scholarship
Mirabal-Garza Endowed Scholarship in 

History
James and Candace Moloney 

Scholarship Endowment
Lucy B. More Endowed Scholarship 

Fund
Ocker, Cross, Newman and Bub Youth 

Scholarship Fund
One Hundred Club Scholarship 

Endowment
Palmer Foundation Endowment
Bernard and Joan Paulson Scholarship 

Endowment
Bonnie and Edward G. Pereida 

Endowed Scholarship
PlainsCapital Bank Endowed 

Scholarship in Finance
Marty R. Pritchett Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
Sydney Gail Richman Scholarship 

Endowment
Frank H. Robinson Scholarships
Rotary Club of Corpus Christi 

Leadership Scholarship Endowment
Ram Lal Seekri Endowed Scholarship
Selena Endowment for Scholarships in 

Music and Performing Arts
Sembradores de Amistad de Corpus 

Christi Scholarship Endowment
Joseph L. and Ruth Sheinberg 

Scholarship
Leslie Simon Scholarship Endowment
Edwin Singer Presidential Endowment
Donald St. John Smith Scholarship 

Endowment
Frances K. Snyder Endowed 

Scholarship Fund
Stephanie's Song Memorial Scholarship
Dee Stephens Endowed Scholarship in 

Nursing
Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship
Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship  

in Business

Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship  
in Nursing

Student Foundation Leadership 
Scholarship Endowment

Dr. B. Alan Sugg Scholarship 
Endowment

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation 
General Engineering Endowment

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation 
General Scholarship Endowment

The CT Memorial Endowed Scholarship 
in Athletics

The Houston Islander Alumni Chapter 
Endowed Scholarship at Texas A&M 
University-Corpus Christi

The Train Family Endowed Scholarship 
for International Business Students

Larry and Karen Urban Scholarship in 
Engineering

Dr. Miriam Wagenschein Arts & 
Humanities Endowment

Guy Warren Memorial Scholarship 
Endowment

Ron Woods Athletic Scholarship 
Endowment

Wright Family Scholarship Endowment
Carl Douglas Wyatt Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
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UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENTS

I CREATED MY ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP 
BECAUSE IT ALLOWS ME TO PROVIDE AN 
OPPORTUNITY FOR ANOTHER STUDENT 

TO ATTEND TAMU-CC. IT IS MY WAY 
OF BEING ACTIVE ON CAMPUS, EVEN 
WITHOUT BEING IN CORPUS CHRISTI. 

VALERIE FERDIN, '13 & '15
"
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University Endowments
A.C. and Ende Canales Si Se Puede 

Scholarship
Dean Moustafa H. Abdelsamad 

Honorary Scholarship Endowment
Mervat M. Abdelsamad Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship in Business
Ace-Schlitz Scholarship in Memory of 

Dr. A.F. Kiel
Honorable Joe Adame "Young Leader 

Endowment"
Avinash and Peggy Ahuja Endowed 

Scholarship
Musanna Al-Muntasir (Delta Sigma Pi) 

Endowed Scholarship
Alpha Delta Kappa Endowed 

Scholarship
Anderson Group | Construction 

Management, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Hudson L. Anderson Family 
Scholarship Fund

B.E. Beecroft Company, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Mary Lorena Brown Bain Scholarship 
Endowment

Maggie Bains Endowed Scholarship
John T. and Betty Baker Endowed 

Scholarship in Athletics
Dr. Ruth M. Bakke Conference Room 

Endowment
Dr. Ruth M. Bakke Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
William Armour Ball, Jr. Endowed 

Scholarship
Barnes and Noble Endowed 

Scholarship
James Barnette Endowed Scholarship 

in Engineering
Bateman Family Endowed Scholarship 

in Education
Dr. Carl R. Beaver Memorial 

Scholarship Fund
Friends of Mary and Jeff Bell Library
Dr. C. Alan and Martha S. Berkebile 

Endowed Scholarship in Geology or 
Art

Hugo Berlanga Honorary Scholarship 
Endowment

Berry Contracting Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Karen Allen Bickham Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Jean N. Boatwright Endowed 
Scholarship

Charles A. Bonniwell, III Scholarship 
Endowment

Braselton Homes Endowed Scholarship 
in Entrepreneurship

Fred and Vanessa Braselton Family 
Endowed Scholarship

Dr. Chris Bray Endowed Scholarship in 
Nursing

Robert Douglass Browning Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Cecil E. Burney Special Collection
Kent and Nancy Byus Endowed 

Scholarship in Entrepreneurship
Paul A. Cameron Endowed Scholarship 

in Accounting
Dr. Diana L. Cardenas Endowed 

Scholarship in Technical Writing
Eddie Cavazos Honorary Scholarship 

Endowment
Center for Economic Education 

Endowment
Jagdev and Linda Cheema Endowed 

Scholarship in Athletics
Dr. Eliot and Merita Chenaux Endowed 

Scholarship
CITGO Petroleum Scholarships
CITGO-Texas A&M University-Corpus 

Christi Engineering Degree Program 
Grant

Merrell Clark and Samuel Clark 
Endowed Scholarship

Bruce L., Jr. and Elenita Collins 
Endowed Scholarship in Art

Dr. Patricia L. Conard Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing

Corpus Christi Human Resource 
Management Association Scholarship 
Endowment

Corpus Christi Independent School 
District Endowed Scholarship in 
Education

Corpus Christi Under 40 (CCU40) 
Endowment

Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 
Endowed Scholarship

Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 
Memorial Research Award

C. J. Davidson Scholarship Endowment
Martin C. and Rebecca J. Davis 

Endowed Scholarship
Richard A. Davis, Jr., Ph.D. and 

Mary Ann Davis, Ph.D. Endowed 
Scholarship

Rene M. De Ases Endowed Scholarship
Donald R. Deis, Ph.D., C.P.A. Endowed 

Scholarship in Accounting
Kathy Ann Deis, M.S.N., R.N. Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
James R. Dinn Scholarship Endowment
Karen Koester Dodson Scholarship
Erin Caroline Donalson Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
The M.S. and Meek Lane Doss 

Endowed Opportunity Award 
Scholarship

Genevieve Tarlton Dougherty 
Scholarship Endowment

Drew M. Bingham Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Exxon Endowed Scholarship Fund
The Ferdin Endowed Scholarship in 

Mechanical Engineering
Thomas John Ferguson Endowed 

Scholarship in Marine Biology
John D. Fernandez Endowed 

Scholarship in Computer Science
The Flint Hills Resources, LP Fund in 

Mechanical Engineering
Dr. Bunny and Greg Forgione Nursing 

Faculty Development
Dr. Janice Freeman and Dr. Joyce 

Freeman Endowed Scholarship in 
Biology

The Freshman Class of 1994 
Endowment

Frost Bank Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors 
Endowed Scholarship in Engineering

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Scholarship 
Endowment

O.B. and Viola Garcia Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Quasi-Endowed 
Scholarship

Glasscock Memorial Scholarship 
Endowment

Thomas L. Goad Scholarship 
Endowment

Nancy T. Goodman Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing

The Dorothy B. Goodman Endowed 
Scholarship in Early Childhood 
Education

Greater Texas Foundation Removing 
Educational Barriers Scholarship 
Endowment

H.E. Butt Grocery Company Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Darryl Haas Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Loyce McGehearty Hagens Scholarship 
Endowment

Mary Jane Hamilton, Founding Dean's 
Endowed Scholarship in Nursing

Mrs. Willard (Jeannine) Hammonds Sr. 
Memorial Endowed Scholarship

Steven H. Harpole Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Mrs. Janet Harte Scholarship 
Endowment

HDR Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Bill Hennings Memorial Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Kayla Hewitt Memorial Scholarship
Bettie S. and T.D. Higginbotham 

Endowed Scholarship
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Henry Hildebrand Scholarship 
Endowment

The Mary Hill Peer Educator Endowed 
Scholarship

John W. Hill Teacher Education 
Scholarship Endowment

Senator Juan "Chuy" Hinojosa 
Endowed Scholarship

Hispanic Women's Network of Texas-
Corpus Christi Chapter Endowed 
Scholarship in Science, Technology, 
Engineering, and Mathematics

The Hispanic Women's Network of 
Texas, Corpus Christi Chapter 
Endowed Scholarship

Jeannette Holloway/Estill Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Lena Coleman-Wilson Hope 
Scholarship Endowment

LaVerne and Thomas Howell Endowed 
Scholarship

William O. Huie, Jr. Family Endowed 
Scholarship in Media Art in Memory 
of Gail L. Huie

Todd Hunter Honorary Scholarship 
Endowment

Nadina Duran Hutchings, Ph.D. 
Endowed Scholarship in Mathematics

International Bank of Commerce 
Endowed Scholarship in Engineering

Robb and Vanessa Jackson Endowed 
Scholarship in Creative Writing

Dr. Gary Jeffress, R.P.L.S. Endowed 
Scholarship in GISc

Luther Jones Scholarship Endowment
Dr. Donald Eugene Joyner Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
Harold Kaffie Scholarship Endowment
Dr. and Mrs. Hugh A. Kennedy 

Endowed Scholarship
Flavius and Kathy Killebrew Scholarship 

Fund
Topsy Doughery King-Fine Arts Fund
G. Russell Kirkland Distinguished 

Visiting Executive Lecture
The Donny Kloster Memorial Endowed 

Scholarship
Dr. George and Mrs. Sharon Koomos 

Endowed Scholarship in Nursing
KPMG Peat Marwick Scholarship Fund
Frederick P. Kroeger Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
Linda J. Landreth Endowed Scholarship 

in Counseling
Dr. Eve Layman Endowed Scholarship
Dr. Eve Layman Nursing Faculty 

Development Endowment
The LC Foundation Inc. President's 

Fund Endowment
LNV Endowed Scholarship in 

Engineering

Rose Marie Logsdon Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship in Nursing

Omar Lopez Endowed Scholarship
Mary Catherine Lowe Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
The Henry George Mackintosh 

Foundation Endowed Scholarship
Grace L. Malinowski Memorial 

Scholarship
Tom and Lindy Manson Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
The Marine Technology Society, 

Houston Section Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. Robert E. Maroney Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. Kenneth A. Maroney UCC Endowed 
Scholarship

David W. May Memorial Fund
Joshua Kirk Mazurek Endowed 

Scholarship
The Barbara McDowell Endowed 

Scholarship
Addalie and Bob McMinn Endowed 

Scholarship
Hubert A. McNally Scholarship 

Endowment
Dr. David Miller Endowed Scholarship
Momentum Campaign Athletics 

Scholarship Endowment
Patty and Joseph P. Mueller Endowed 

Scholarship
The Joseph P. Mueller Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
National Association of Women in 

Construction Honors Scholarship
Albert and Myrtle Nivens Endowed 

Scholarship
Nueces County Medical Society and 

Alliance Centennial Scholarship 
Endowment

Joseph A. and Ruth S. O'Brien 
Endowed Herbarium Internship

Joseph Okyere Endowed Scholarship 
in Nursing

The Mary M. Packwood Scholarship 
Award

Padre Island Business Association 
Scholarship

Parents' Momentum Endowed 
Scholarship

Ms. Anne C. Parr Endowed Scholarship
The Dan & Carolyn Pedrotti 

Endowment for the Center for 
Sportfish Science and Conservation

Performing Arts Center Endowment
Port of Corpus Christi Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
The President's Ambassadors 

Leadership Endowed Scholarship

Estate of Paralee Price Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing and Health 
Sciences  

Natalya Pruden-DeVega College 
of Nursing and Health Sciences 
Excellence Endowment

Millicent Quammen Memorial 
Scholarship Fund

Perron Quintana Family Endowed 
Scholarship

Rabalais Instrument and Electrical 
Constructors Limited Scholarship in 
Engineering

Flicka Rahn Endowed Music 
Scholarship

Virginia T. Rankin Quasi Scholarship 
Endowment

Recreational Sports Student Employee 
Endowed Scholarship

Repcon, Inc. Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Patrick Carr Richardson Endowed 
Scholarship

Sarah Rogers Memorial Fund
Rotary Club of Southside Corpus 

Christi Endowment
Elizabeth F. Sefcik Endowed 

Scholarship
Hal Seimer Memorial Endowed 

Scholarship in History
Sembradores de Corpus Christi 

Endowed Scholarship
Dr. Peter, Heidi and Oliver Serrao 

Memorial Endowed Scholarship
Daniel and Deborah Shea Endowed 

Scholarship
Kathleen Williams Sherwood Memorial 

Scholarship
The Thomas and Susan Shirley 

Graduate Student Travel Endowed 
Scholarship in Marine Sciences

Nina Sicking Memorial Scholarship
Sigma Theta Tau Endowed Scholarship 

in Nursing
Mary Harrison/Karen Smith Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
Linda B. Smith Environmental 

Scholarship for Women
William and Lyell Snyder Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship in Marine 
Science

South Texas Area Runners, Riders, and 
Swimmers Fallen STARR Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship

Diane M. Speed Endowed Scholarship 
in Mathematics and Computer 
Science

Martha Harman Spencer Scholarship
Student Leadership Scholarship 

Endowment
Kaley Lynn Swallow Endowed Memorial 

Scholarship in Kinesiology

UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENTS
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Manuel and Dolores Tagle Endowed 
Scholarship

Ruby Talmage Scholarship Fund
The Texas Jazz Festival Scholarship in 

Honor of Wanda Gregory
Texas Pioneer Foundation Endowed 

Scholarship
Thorpe Insulation Scholarship 

Endowment
Howard and Julia Townsend Endowed 

Scholarship
Carlos Truan Honorary Scholarship 

Endowment
Margaret Rose Turnbull Scholarship 

Endowment
UCC Pioneer Chapter Endowment

Joan Aleshire Ufkes Endowed 
Scholarship in Spanish

Susan George Utley Memorial Choral 
Music Endowed Scholarship

Gary Valencia, Jr. Memorial Scholarship
Paul and Sofia Valerio Endowed 

Scholarship
Ben F. Vaughan, Jr. Art Scholarship
Dagoberto and Rosie Vela Endowed 

Scholarship
Philip and Clarice Wallock Theatre Arts 

Endowed Scholarship
Warren Foundation
C. J. Watson Memorial Scholarship 

Fund
Loris J. Welhausen Quasi Endowment

Wells Fargo Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

The Dr. Carter and Jo Whatley 
Endowed Scholarship

Dr. Ray Whitmire Endowed Scholarship 
in Finance

Dr. Jane R. Wilhour Scholarship
Knox and Bette Williams Endowed 

Scholarship in Athletics
Winn Exploration Endowed Scholarship 

in Engineering
The Judge Allen Wood Scholarship

CAMPUS DIVERSITY: FALL 2018

37.02%
CAUCASIAN

1.84%
TWO OR MORE RACES

5.37%
AFRICAN AMERICAN

48.25%
HISPANIC/LATINO

3.00% 
ASIAN

.23% 
AMERICAN INDIAN OR 
ALASKAN NATIVE

3.02% 
INTERNATIONAL

1.25% 
UNKNOWN

.02% 
PACIFIC ISLANDER  
OR NATIVE HAWAIIAN
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TAMU-CC IS A BEACON OF HOPE FOR 
A GREAT EDUCATION.  TAMU-CC IS THE 

POWERFUL ENGINE THAT DRIVES ECONOMIC 
SUCCESS FOR THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 

A GREAT UNIVERSITY TOWN.

KAREN URBAN, DONOR
"

ANNUAL GIVING
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Annual Giving
Gifts of $1,000 or more
Nicholas Adame
Chris and Robert Adler
AEP Texas
Roxie Pranglin and Donald Albrecht
Alexis Charlotte Serrao Trust
Alpha Delta Kappa-District IV
American Bank
Anderson Group | Construction 

Management, Inc.
Anonymous
Gretchen and Robert Ball
Sarah Banks
Bette Williams and Lewie Barber
Jaime Nodarse Barrera and  

Gustavo Barrera
Behmann Brothers Foundation, Inc.
Linda Benavides
Stephen Blaskey
Bob Boggus
Crystal Seehorn and Mark Bohling
Rosie and Ruben Bonilla
Nannette and Allen Borden
Cindy and Mike Boudloche
Jennifer Bowen
Michelle and Bart Braselton
Vanessa and Fred Braselton
Braselton Homes, Inc.
Junie and Gaston Broyles
Buccaneer Commission, Inc.
Julie Buckley
Nancy and Kent Byus
Cheryl and Robert Cain
Nancy and Paul Cameron
JoAnn Canales
Ed Cantu
Capital Counsel, LLC
Diana L. Cardenas
John Carlson
Paul Chapa
Louise Chapman
Jagdev and Linda Cheema
Lea Der Chen
CHRISTUS Spohn Health System
CITGO Petroleum Corporation
City of Corpus Christi
Coastal and Estuarine Research 

Federation
Coastal Bend Business Innovation 

Center
Coastal Bend Community Foundation
Coastal Community and Teachers 

Credit Union
Coastal Conservation Association
Collier, Johnson & Woods, P.C.
Michael Cone
Saundra and Jim Copeland
Corpus Christi Cotillion Club
Corpus Christi Independent  

School District

Corpus Christi International Airport
Corpus Christi Regional Economic 

Development Corporation
Corpus Christi Regional Transportation 

Authority
Carl and MaryJane Crull
CVS Health Foundation
Cynthia and George Mitchell 

Foundation
Mary and Richard Davis
Stephanie and Ray De Los Santos
Margaret and Larry Dechant
Martha and Charles DeCou
Kathy and Donald Deis
Del Mar College
Kenneth Delery
Christin Dietze
Ann and Jim Dishman
Alyson and Drew Donalson
Drew M. Bingham Foundation
Jack and Bonnie Dugan
Dugan Family Foundation
Ed Hicks Imports
Pat Eisenhauer
Ann and David Engel
Donald Epperson
Jodi and Mark Escamilla
Nancy and Benjamin Eshleman
Ed Evans
Exxon
Valerie Ferdin
Fidelity Investments
First Community Bank
Flint Hills Resources Corpus Christi, 

LLC
Ballinger Education Foundation
Joyce F. Freeman
H. Swint Friday
Frost Bank
FSG Lighting and Electric
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors
Gloria and Bob Furgason
John Gamble
O.B. Garcia
Geological Society of America
George and Mary Josephine Hamman 

Foundation
Bart German
Lulana Cain and Stephen Green
Audrey and Brian Hagemann
Mary Jane and Robert Hamilton
Kim and Matthew Hammer
Doreen and Christopher Harrell
Pamela and Will Harte
Alice and Mark Hartlaub
David Haufler
H-E-B
H-E-B Tournament of Champions
Hector P. Garcia Memorial Foundation
Joan Hennings
Henry George Mackintosh Foundation
Tracey and Robert Herrin

Susan and Charles Hicks
Gloria and Ed Hicks
Bettie and Theron Higginbotham
Julie Ann Hoff
Margaret G. Hoffman
Wes Hoskins
Mrs. Melissa Haddad and Dr. William 

Huie
Alexis and Todd Hunter
Instituto de Cultura Hispanica de 

Corpus Christi
International Bank of Commerce
Diana Ivy
Jacob and Terese Hershey Foundation
Irma and Jeff Janko
Melissa Jarrell
Jessie Frances Neal Foundation
Kenedy Memorial Foundation
Robin and John Kennedy
Nancy and Frank Kinkler
Carol and Alex Kirkland
Kleberg Bank
Sharon and George Koomos
Harry Lane
LaVerne and Thomas Howell 

Foundation
Debbie and Matt Layton
League of Women Voters of Corpus 

Christi
Pam and Richard Leshin
LNV Engineering
Naomi Logsdon
Ahmed Mahdy
Susan and Bill Martin
Karen and John McCaleb
Dick and Lucy McCracken
Paula and Larry McKinney
Sheryl and Frank McMillan
Addalie and Bob McMinn
Kent Meek
Microsoft Corporation
Mark Miller
Colleen Johnson and Brian Miller
Candace and Jim Moloney
Moore Foundation
Sara and Michael Morgan
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Medical 

Research Foundation
Abby and Tom Mundell
Musanna Al-Muntasir
Christina and Lyle Murphey
Sharon and Robert Naismith
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Thetis and Loyd Neal
Chris and Mike Nicosia
North Texas Conchological Society
Nueces Electric Cooperative
Patty and Hank Nuss
Ryan O'Malley
Lin and Paul Orser
Jonathan Palumbo
Carol and Paul Parker
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Ruby Payne and Tee Bowman
James Perlitz
Patricia Quintana-Perron and Patrick 

Perron
Jenny Chen and Frank Pezold, III
Philanthropy Southwest
Clarenda Phillips
Physicians Premier
PlainsCapital Bank
Poco Bueno Charitable Foundation, 

Inc.
Port of Corpus Christi
Ella Prichard
Kelly and Anthony Quintanilla, IV
Richard Lounsbery Foundation
Robert J. Kleberg, Jr. and Helen C. 

Kleberg Foundation
Catherine and Darren Rudowsky
Ruth Parr Sparks Foundation
Saltwater Enhancement Fisheries 

Association-San Antonio Chapter
Santos McBain Management & 

Planning
Manette and Richard Scanio
Connie and David Scott
Ellen and Gene Seaman
Raj and Raj Seekri
Sembradores de Amistad de Corpus 

Christi
Vicente Sepulveda
Dr. Karl Serrao
Kris and Scott Shearer
Shell Oil Company
Mary Sherwood and Ronald George
Shield-Ayers Foundation
Susan and Thomas Shirley
Dan Sicking
Silsbee Toyota
Jennifer and Philip Skrobarczyk
Karen and Mark Smith
Kellie and Andrew Smith
Snyder & Associates
South Texas Academic Rising Scholars
South Texas Institute for the Arts
Patricia Spaniol-Mathews
Dee and Ted Stephens
Holly and Tim Stephens
Frances Stephenson
Celika Storm
George Strake
Superior Healthplan
Sam L. Susser
Susser Family Foundation
James Tate
Terry Tatum
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation
Texas Jazz Festival Society
The John M. O'Quinn Foundation
The O'Donovan Family Foundation
Cyndi and Tom Thomas
Suzelle and William Tinnell
Toyota Motor North America

Frances Ufkes and Lacy Daniels
Yma and Chuck Urban
Karen and Larry Urban
Urban Engineering
Melody and Sandra Valerio
Valero Energy Foundation
Claire and George Vaughan
Rosie Vela
voestalpine Texas LLC
Alisa and Daniel Wagner
Patt and Ben Wallace
Water Street, Inc.
Cyndy and Tom Weber
Wells Fargo Bank
Whataburger
Troy Williamson
Wilson, Kullman & McCord, Architects

Gifts of $500 - $999 
Richard Alvarez
Austin Automobile Dealers Association
Carrie Benjamin
Diann Brown
Lauren and Brent Bunger
Carphoria Dealer Services
Linda and Ernest Castaneda
CBC Automotive Marketing
Chartwells
Coastal Bend Wellness Foundation
Laurie and Troy Cook
Rachel and David Cox
Sandra and Haysam Dawod
Adam DeCordova
Kathy and Don Deis
Hill Dishman
Cindy and Jamie Dishman
Edward Evans
Tracey and Chris Ferstl
Tamera Franklin
Audrey Garza
Valerie Gibbons
John Glover
Nancy Goodman
Randall D. Harris
Joyce and Jim Hawthorne
Grace and Yin-Hwa Huang
Rebecca and Carlos Huerta
Brad Kangieser
Catherine and Bradford Klein
Bruce Loewenberg
Ashley Marion
Brett Marston
Brittani McDonald
Pamela and Ralph Meyer
Sylvia and Dale Moore
Gerardo Moreno
North Carolina Society of Surveyors
Lisa and Charles Perez
Patricia and Anthony Quiroz
Cheryl and Sid Ridlehuber
Laura Ryan and Tom Heizer
Stephen Rybak

Joseph Schenk
Lee Smee
Susan and Robert Smith
Marilyn and David Spencer
State Farm Life Insurance
Sandra and Blair Sterba-Boatwright
Karol Stewart
TAMU-CC Student Government 

Association
Susan and Robert Teltschik
John Tunnell
UBS Wealth Management
Melissa and Brian Webb
Derek Wittliff
David Yoskowitz

Gifts of $250 - $499
J. J. Adame
Kathryn Comfort and Mike Akeroyd
Amy Aldridge Sanford and Gene 

Sanford
Anonymous
Robin and Rodney Appleby
Linda and David Ayers
Marina and Robert Balli
Bank of America
Kasey Beam
Ana and David Billeaux
Carol and Phil Blackmar
Margaret and Bob Boyd
Stephanie and S. Bismarck Brackett
Elizabeth and Mike Brode
Mary and Diego Buitron
Camp Fleming
James Cashion
Pamela Castro
Loree and Leland Dubose
Ed Cantu Insurance Company
Reba Frankhouser
Conni Geary
Carolina Gonzalez
Lance Goodwin
Irene and Charles Hall
Harwell Gentile & Associates
Wesley Horadam
Mary Kellner and Tina Defiore
Karen Kiesling
Scott King
Steven King
Ashley Larrabee
Elaine and Scott Lisenbe
Kayla Lopez
Lisa and Glenn Lowenstein
Margaret Lucero and Robert Allen
Robin and Lee Mangum
Judy and Bob Maroney
Angela and Raul Martinez
Petra Martinez
MCNA Dental
Laura and Mark McNamara
Midwest Dental
Pauline Mullen

ANNUAL GIVING
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Susan and Thomas Murphy
Joseph Nallie
New Life Church
Nueces County Medical Society
Mary Hoover and Marshall Partain
Roye Patton
Robert Payne
Marilyn and Mar Pugne Pedregosa
Joni and Randy Phariss
Joyce and Ross Purdy
Samuel Ramirez
Julie and Esequiel Ramos
Anita Reed and Gary Dempsey
Mary Reumuth
Melissa and Richard Ricard
Devyn Riffe
Frances and Richard Rocha
Virginia Rodriguez-Griffin
David Rosenberg
Elfriede and Jim Russell
Benita and Luis Sanchez
Coni and Dickie Schelnick
Theresa Sharpe and Steve Black
Jack Smith
Nancy Smith
Darryl and Stacey Smithey
Southeast Texas Health & Racquet 

Club
Michael Starek
Shannon Steck
Wesley Studdard
Alexandra Theodossiou
Becky and Joe Torres
Gayle and Anthony Trotman
Kelsey and Russell Wagner
Douglas Wells
Jay Wise
Catherine Cox and Robert Wooster
Rene Yanez
Vera Zlatarski

Gifts of $100 - $249
Oyeyemi Abioye
Jose Aguilar
Ilker Aker
Fred Akins
Jeff Allen
Tonya Allen
Christine Allman
Tina and Doug Almond
Sheri and Sonny Alsbury
Connie and George Alsop
Sal Alvarado
Sara and Joshua Ammerman
Maria and Adrian Arredondo
Diana and Edward Avila
Carolina and Veysel Avsar
Carie Bailey
Donna and Clinton Bailey
Starr and William Bailey
Jennifer Baker
Harriet and Ronald Ballou

Samuel Barrett
David Barrows
Casey Bates
Kimberly Becerra
Anna Benavides
Janna and Joe Bennett
Janine and Jeff Berger
Donald Berkich
Heather and Barry Blackwell
Eugene Bland
Allison Blaskiewicz
Cindy Boddie
Melinda and E. R. Boldt
Shawnee and Randy Bonnette
Katherine Bontrager
Boots n Britches Western Wear
Timothy Boulan
Richard Bowers
Stephanie Box
Gabriela and Mark Brachowski
Catherine and Michael Bridges
Cynthia and James Broaddus
Carine and Merrill Bronnenberg
Linda and Charlie Brown
Robert Brown
John Brunner
Kathleen and C.E. Bryan
Patricia and Larry Bryant
Amber Buchanan
Gregory Buck
Crisitna and Charles Bunyard
Janice Burrows
Elise Butterfield
Susan and Tim Byrom
Anita and David Cadena
Catherine and Joe Camp
Carmen and Martin Cantu
Capital Farm Credit
Theresa "Terri" Cardona
Lionel Cassin
Royce Chadwick
Rochelle and Juan Chambers
Kristi and Asa Chambless
Chuleeporn Changchit
ChevronTexaco Corporation
Luann Chilson
Donna and Thomas Christman
Robyn and Ty Cobb
William A. Cohen
Lila and Allen Collins
Maggi and Wayne Collins
Robin and Jeffrey Comstock
Gina Marie and Kevin Concannon
Kate Constantatos
Jocelyn and Chris Cook
Cook Parker, P.L.L.C.
Khari Cooper
Philip Cormier
Debra Cortinas
Erin and Glenn Cosh
William Couch
Mary and Mark Couteau

Eugenia and Corbett Crawl
Patrick Crowley
Cup Graphics and Screen Printing
Christine and Tom Custer
Brenda Davis
Rick Davis
Sandra and Haysam Dawod
Eulogia De La Cruz-Rodriguez and 

Alfredo Rodriguez
Margaret and Larry Dechant
Ann and Michael DeGaish
Denco of Corpus, Inc.
Roy Dilks
Randy Dobbs
Lesley Donalson
Haley Doordan
Misti Doucet
Nan and Ronald Dow
Lynn and Clint Droddy
Amanda and Mike Drum
Al Drumright
Jo Ann Ehmann
Shawn and Gilbert Elizondo
Jamie and Jon Eppler
Teresa and Tuncay Ercan
Evive Health LLC
Stephen Farrell
Barbara Fee
Emmelinda Figueroa
Dina Flores
Paula and Randy Flowers
Delores Ford
Ford Motor Company
Michelle Foster
Bethany Frankland
Charlene and Jeff Frerich

51,000
ALUMNI
*AS OF 2017
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Jennifer Frnka
Dru Rosson-Gabrysch and Allen 

Gabrysch
Larry Gach
Lorinda Galbaith
Nelda and Enrique Garcia
Brittany Garza
Dora Garza
Lisa Garza and Dale Clark
Melida and Rodolfo Garza
Mariana Gay
Leslie Gembol, RN
Jean Georges
Tammy Gerberding
Richard Gere
Deniz Gevrek
Linda and Jim Gibeaut
Jesse Gilbert
Cindy and Eddie Gomez
Judith Gonzalez-Rodriguez
Valerie Goodwin
Geethanjali Gopal
Wendy Gravis
Valerie Gray
Pamela and Bernard Greene
John Grunenwald
GS Marketing
Paulette and Victor Guajardo
Janet and Sang Ha
Arthur Haas
Sue and Paul Hain
Gisela and Franz Hallermann
Elizabeth and Robert Ham
Brenda and Steven Hamby
Jon Hamilton

Suzanne Hamilton
Jacqueline and Norman Hannebaum
April Hansen
Cathy and John Harrel
Debra Hatch
Elsie Hensley
Loren and Lorenzo Hensley
Carmen Hernandez
Irene and David Hernandez
Mickela Hernandez
Laura and Jerry Hilker
Robert and Jane Hill
Betty and Sam Hill
James Hines
Maggie Hinojosa
Vivian Ho
Patrick Hoermann
Lessie Hoffman
Marilyn Hopkins
Houston Endowment Inc.
Joyce Howard
Molly Howell
Xinping Hu
Aneece and Mark Hughes
Latisha Hull
Yesenia Ipina
Courtney Irving
Susan Jackson
Bryan Jaksik
Rhonda Bergey and Gary Jeffress
Katheryn and William Jervis
Roxann Jesser
Adriana Jimenez
Andrew Johnson
Philip Johnson

Suellen Jordan
Frank Judd
Dan Karpanty
Travis Kelley
Katherine and Royce Kemp
Kristie Keneson
Marta and Kevin Kennedy
Cinny Kent
Brenda Killingsworth
Theresa and Terry King
Kendra Kinnison
Elizabeth and Rick Kiolbassa
Patricia Koehler
Opal Krout
Chanroutee and Lionel Lalmansingh
Denise Landry-Hyde and Larry Hyde
Margaret Lara
John LaRue
Lisa and Rodney Laurent
Rosa Lazaro
Byron Leger
David Leo
Madelon and Charles Leone
Terry Lewis
Helen Lingo
Kevin N. Loeffler
Chris Lokey
Anna London
Sara Lopez
Casandra and Brian Lorentson
Jason Lott
Michael Lovoi
Diane and Richard Lowrance
Ramona and Frank Lucido
Eden Hernandez and Don Luna

ANNUAL GIVING

BECAUSE OF MY ENDOWED 
SCHOLARSHIP, I AM ONE STEP CLOSER  
TO MY DEGREE AND BEING ABLE TO 
ACHIEVE MY GOALS OF BECOMING A 

NURSE AND BEING A FIRST GENERATION  
COLLEGE GRADUATE.  

ALYSSA CARREO, COLLEGE OF NURSING & HEALTH SCIENCES
"
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Cindy and Stacey Lyle
Melanie and Greg Mabrito
Margaret Macdonald
Sharon and Matthew Magnuson
Jaclyn and Michael Mahlmann
Cathy and Anthony Maingot
Marta and Seferino Maldonado
Jacqueline Malone
Mayra Martinez
Stacy Martinez-Contreras
Erin Matheson
Esther Mathis
Brian Maxey
Alex S. McBroom
Charli McCandless
Archie McCauley
Ronald McCowen
Regina and Bobby McGallion
Caitlin and Lil McGrath
Eileen and Mike McGrath
Ramee McShan
Jacinto Medina
Karen and Charles Mella
Kimberly and Joseph Miller
Scott Miller
Pamela Minor
Angela and Paul Montagna
Ann Moore
Justin Moore
Peter Moore
Theresa and Gerald Moore
Fabio Moretzsohn De Castro, Jr.
Monty Morgan
Ruben Moya
Leanne Mulholland
Belinda Munoz
Rosie Munoz
Joyce and Jay Nesbit
Marvarene Oliver
Gabriel Ortega
Patricia and Daniel Owen
Elaine and Mark Owens
Amanda and Jake Owens
Carol and Brant Pate
Belinda and Gary Pawelek
Bryce Payne
Esker Payne
Pediatrix Dental
Elva and Nelson Pena
Joe Pena
Mary Peterson and Rafael Coutin
Deirdra and Joseph Piegari
Cristian Pinzon
Ruben Pizana
Julie Puente and Jerry Perez
Catherine Quick
Jo Beth and Russell Raab
Justin Rabon
Alissa Ramirez
Gilda Ramirez
Jeff Ranalli
Vicki Rancher

Aruna and Mohan Rao
Suzanna Reeder
Lupita Regalado
Karina Reyna
Oscar E. Reyna
Michael Rhodes
Robin Riechers
Katherine Roberto
Beth Robinson
Efrain Robles
Gloria Rodriguez
Jasmine Rodriguez
Kelly and Mike Roebuck
Gina and Gordon Rogers
Patty and Don Rogers
Cecilia and Mark Rohloff
Herlinda Rojas
Laura and Andrew Rolf
Kelly Russell
Meagan Saylors
John Scarpa
Janet Scheer
Connie and David Scott
Enrise Scott
Ronald Scott
Heather Selim
Luis Sepulveda, II
Scot Sheldon
Erin and Scott Sherman
Silsbee Motor Company Incorporated
Nicole and Gregg Silverman
Jennifer and Michael Sluterbeck
Alan Smith
Erik Smith
Julia and Houston Smith
Tonya and Jack Sosebee

South Texas Botanical Gardens
Frank Spaniol
Margaret and James Staats
Bobbie and Robert Stalnaker
Julie Stelly
Jessica and Jeremy Stocker
Carol and Lee Stockseth
Sandra and Dee Stokes
Catherine and Rick Stryker
Vivakanand Subnaik
Ruth and Tim Swaty
Hilda Tagle and Eddie Knebel
Kristine Taylor
Dani Tefft
Stephen Terrell
Betty and Bryan Thompson
Philippe Tissot
Lynn Trabing
Richard Tracy
Frank Trevino
Cynthia and Ted Turner
Kim and Edward Tyndall
Catherine and James Tyree
Bertha Ugarte
Courtney Van Winkle
Otto Vindekilde
Elizabeth Vosseller
Susie and Charles Watts
Cody Weaver
Dorothy and Hank Whitman
Joanie Whitmire
Aaron Whittington
Lauren Woo
Christopher Wren
Liying Tan and Jianjun Zhu
Rose Zuniga

11,929 TOTAL STUDENTS *AS OF FALL 2018

9,776
UNDERGRADUATES

2,153
GRADUATES
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WE MET AT TAMU-CC, OR AS IT WAS 
KNOWN THEN, UCC. ALTHOUGH THE 

UNIVERSITY HAS BEEN THROUGH 
MANY CHANGES SINCE THEN, WE 

STILL CONSIDER IT OUR ALMA MATER. 
BECAUSE GOD HAS BLESSED US, WE 

WANT TO PAY IT FORWARD WITH 
THE HOPE THAT OUR SCHOLARSHIP 

RECIPIENTS WILL ONE DAY BE IN THE 
POSITION TO HELP OTHERS.

JAG AND LINDA CHEEMA, ‘68
"

ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS
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Annual Scholarships
Joyce M. Barnes Memorial Fund
Behmann Brothers Foundation 

Scholarship
The Buccaneer Commission 

Foundation Scholarship
Jagdev and Linda Cheema Annual 

Scholarship for First Generation 
Business Students

Islander Annual Fund
CVS Health Foundation FNP 

Scholarship
John G. and Marie Stella Kenedy 

Memorial Foundation Scholarships
The Marked Writers Publishing, LLC 

Annual Scholarship
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Medical 

Research Foundation Scholarship
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. String 

Quartet Scholarship
Blanche Davis Moore Foundation 

Scholarship in Teacher Education
NavyArmy Scholarship 
Jessie Frances Neal Foundation Annual 

Scholarship
The Saltwater Fisheries Enhancement 

Association-San Antonio Chapter 
Annual Scholarship for Fisheries and 
Mariculture Students

STARS Scholarship Program
The voestalpine Texas LLC Annual 

Scholarship for Residents of San 
Patricio County

Whataburger Business Scholarship

STUDENT TO FACULTY RATIO 18:1
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I AM SO THANKFUL FOR THE ABILITY AND 
OPPORTUNITY TO CONTINUE TO PLAY THE 
GAME I LOVE. I’M EVEN MORE THANKFUL 
FOR THE EDUCATION, EXPERIENCES AND 
OPPORTUNITIES THAT BEING A COLLEGE 

STUDENT-ATHLETE HAS PROVIDED ME. 
THANK YOU.

EMMA YOUNG, WOMEN'S BASKETBALL #21
"
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Islander Athletic Fund 
Gifts of $10,000 or more
Giles Avriett
Vanessa and Fred Braselton
Lulana Cain and Stephen Green
Diamante Cabo San Lucas
Dugan Family Foundation
Bonnie and Jack Dugan
EmbroidMe
H-E-B
Hilliard Family Foundation of South 

Texas
Corpus Christi Athletic Club
Linda and Jag Cheema
Lithia Chrysler, Jeep, Dodge of Corpus 

Christi
BMW of Corpus Christi
All-Star Mitsubishi
Taggart Motor Co.

Gifts of $5,000 - $9,999
Mark Allen
BioNutritional Research Group, Inc.
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors
Gloria and Ed Hicks
Lakey Electric
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Marshall H. Smith
Elizabeth and Jerry Susser

Gifts of $2,500 - $4,999
Michelle and Daryl Allen
Anonymous
Anonymous
Bernhardt Ventures, LLC
CITGO Petroleum Corporation
Cooper Outdoor Advertising, Inc.
Kathy and Jerry Dewbre
Dewey's Beer Garden
Nancy and Benjamin Eshleman
First Title Company
Flint Hills Resources Corpus Christi, 

LLC
Denise Housler
Jaco Industrial Supply, Inc.
Jason's Deli
Shawn Karaca
Amy and Kevin Liles
Teresa and Pat O'Boyle
Russell Medical, Inc.
Shea Physical Therapy, PC
T.K. Shelly
Stephens Mechanical Corporation
The Tavern
Dave Thomas
Carol and Paul Wilson
Conni Geary and Jay Wise

Gifts of $1,000 - $2,499
Anonymous
Lisa and Abraham Ayala
Sherry Baresch
Susan and Darron Bergstrom

Kathleen and Bill Bevill
Ed Cantu
Crystal Seehorn and Mark Bohling
Chicken Express
Beto Contreras
Corpus Christi Oilman's Tennis 

Tournament Inc.
Corpus Christi Roadrunners, Inc.
Joseph DeBellas
Kathy and Donald Deis
Lisa and Dan Dibble
Empire Furniture For Less, LLC
Henry Fey
Michael Fitch
Guinet Francoise
FSG Lighting and Electric
Joey Fulton
O.B. Garcia
Grey Gibbs
Suzy and Shirald Hendrix
International Bank of Commerce
Johnstone Supply
Kendra Kinnison
Annise and Lloyd Lindeburg
Jaclyn and Michael Mahlmann
Debra and Kenneth Marbach
Doris Marolf
Steve Moore
Abby and Tom Mundell
Sharon and Robert Naismith
Jonathan Palumbo
Stephanie Peace
Port Corpus Terminal, Inc.
Anita Reed and Gary Dempsey
Priscilla and Bob Robertson

Rose Mary Bruni-Shepperd and Richard 
Shepperd

Carolyn and Samuel Shores
Smith Engineering Co., Inc
Snyder & Associates
Holly and Tim Stephens
Deanna Stuart
Sweet Spot Tennis
TAMU-CC Center for Faculty 

Excellence
Lonnie Tomerlin
Lori and Pat Veteto
Patt and Ben Wallace
Mabel and Derrest Williams

Gifts of $500 - $999
American Bank
Terra Andrews
Aquaria Services, Inc.
Atomic Omelette & Grill
Alan Barclay
Kristine and Darryl Beard
Alethea and Stephen Bell
Danielle and John Buchanan
Sherri and Ronald Burke
Business Product Supply
Jackie Chadwick
CHRISTUS Spohn Health System
CoBank
Comfort Inn & Suites
Denco of Corpus, Inc.
Emerald Beach Hotel
Entertainment Showcase Inc.
H. Swint Friday
James Frush
Raymond Gignac

16 NCAA 
DIVISION 1 SPORTS

ISLANDER ATHLETIC FUND
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Graf Plumbing, Inc.
Susan and Wayne Greathouse
Arthur Haas
Haeber Roofing Company
Herndon Plant Oakley, Ltd.
Yolanda and Richard Hobbs
Houston Astros
Bill S. Isaacson
Janet's Cakery
Jersey Mike's Subs
Kennedy Dental Care
Linda and Joe Knolle
La Palmera
Daphne and Paul Laudadio
Tim Laudadio
Holly and Scott Lazenby
Lee and Scott Malone
Ted Oakley
Frederick Oborne
Lin and Paul Orser, Jr.
Cynthia Petkoff-Bour and Connor 

Petkoff
Rock Engineering and Testing 

Laboratory, Inc.
Debbie and Mike Rodriguez
Sheila and Frederick Rogers
Nolan and Ruth Ryan
Sames Ford
Schlotzsky's Deli
Dan Sciantarelli
Todd Simko
Kellie and Andrew Smith
Texas Team Shop
The Allen Group, LLC
The Floyd Firm
Twisted Murphy's
Tiffany and Laurence Valls
Richard Valls
Kim and Travis Whipple
Vicki and Willis Wilson

Gifts of $250 - $499
Raymond Ames
AT&T
Jennifer Baker
Carol and Phil Blackmar
Martin Bour
Certified Hand Therapy Center LLC
Corpus Christi Women's Clinic
Lorena and Tony Daukas
Dissinger Insurance Services, LLC
Michelle Ducorsky
Ann and David Engel
First Baptist Church
Sven Hallermann
Hardcore Tennis
Gary Harper
Cheryl and Robert Hastings
Wayne Hathaway
Joyce and Jim Hawthorne
Dawn and David Henderson
Elizabeth and Frank Hilsabeck

Alberta Horsch
Mary Helen and Jim Johnston
Jeffrey Johnston
Kendra Scott LLC
Steven King
Dale Klein
Kamiar Kouzekanani
Jennifer and Kevin Kyle
Lucia Lozano
Brian Maxey
Jon McRee
Lisa and James Moore
Leah and Stephen Nelson
Thomas O'Brien
Omni Bayfront & Marina Hotel
Sara Pelleteri
Robin and Ray Perrone
Clarenda Phillips
Helen and Butch Pool
Postal Annex
Joyce and Ross Purdy
Quality Aggregates
R.C. Richardson Co.
Roberto Ramirez
Elizabeth and Richard Rook
Carole Simon
Gracie and George Sosa
John Tallent
TAMU-CC Center for Athletic 

Academic Services
TAMU-CC Performing Arts Center
Texas Floor Covering, Inc.
The Cliffs Resort on Possum Kingdom 

Lake
Barbara and Samuel Thomas
Ann and Timothy Thomas
Steve Waters
E.C. Welch
Cheryl and Richard White
Corri and Terry Whitt
Teresa and Barry Williams
Claudia and Jonathan Williams

Gifts of $100 - $249
Amy Aldridge Sanford and Gene 

Sanford
Allmetal Recycling Group
Carolyn and Richard Anderson
Anonymous
Armadillo Sport Chiropractic
AT&T Byron Nelson
Juan Ayala
Christen and John Barany
Tanya Clement and John Barton
Bay Area Bicycles, Inc.
Kathleen Bell
Cindy and Mike Berend
Dale Berry
Amy and James Bumgardner
Jan Burts
Catherine and Joe Camp
Lisa and Ky Lane Cauble

Certified Pool and Spa Specialists, Inc.
Royce Chadwick
Suzie and Denham Clements
Cassandra and John Cochran
Corpus Christi Symphony Orchestra
Cruises By Al & Pat Magee
Brooke and Chris Dahlberg
Marianne Topp and Vince Daukas
Nancy Davidson
Gregory DeVido
Julie and Scott Dolezal
Fayez Sarofim & Co. U.S. Men's Clay 

Court Championship
Fleet Feet Sports
Maureen Folkerts and Ethan Gottschalk
Delores Ford
Cariann and Clinton Galloway
Omar Garcia
Kristin and Richard Garcia
Gators Baseball Inc.
Gentry Company
Georgetown Plumbing LLC
Alice and Edgar Glass
John Goodwillie
Joe Gotti
Melissa and Brad Graves
Gaynell and Troy Green
Jeannie and Ossie Green
Mary Griffith
Justin Grota
Brenda and Gary Guthrie
Jeanine Kwun and James Hahn
James Halbach
Jill and Lawrence Hamilton
Jennifer and Jeffrey Hamrick
Rachel Hay and Brenda Gutmann
Kathy and George Hickens
Laura and Jerry Hilker
Laura Hinojosa
Wendy and Jason Hoppens
Hal Howell
Laglenda and Calvin Hudson
Mrs. Melissa Haddad and Dr. William 

Huie
Linda and James Johnson
Karisa and Jay Johnson
Ellen Jones
Gregory Kanning
Sherry and Ermon Kilgo
Carol and Duane Killian
Pamela Kimbrough
Louise Lakey
Mark LaRue
Raymond and Willma League
Stephanie and David Leifeld
Becky and Joe Livingston
LL Rivas Consulting LLC
Noelle and John Looney
Lorelei Brewing Company
Stacy and Cris Lucas
Lauren and Harish Malkani
Charli McCandless

ISLANDER ATHLETIC FUND
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Veronica and William McClintock
Freda and Dennis McInnis
Gay McMichael
Clara and Jerry McPeak
Lynn Little and Matthew Mendenhall
Mid-America Orthopedics
Colin Mihalik
Virgina and Jedidiah Miracle
Beth and Steve Morrison
Scott Nattinger
Sandra and Robert Nelson
Mary Novark
Claudette and John O'Donnell
Kathryn and Terry O'Donnell
Gabriel Ortega
Outback Steakhouse
Bryan Parker
David Parr
Sheila and Keith Peace
Dorothy and Darrel Pearson
Paul Peeler
Dana and Kevin Persels
Larry Peterson
Julie and Jim Philip
Prime Real Estate
Janet and Andrew Purvis
Becky and John Rackley
Larry Ratcliff
Everett Roy
David Russell
Ryan Sanders Baseball
Juaquin Sanchez
Alicia Sandefur
Niki and Hunter Scaief

Lori and Randy Schwantz
Ulla and Raymond Segert
SF Professional Services
Helen Shipp
Mary Shockley
Showtime International
Kelly and Bruce Simmons
Eileen Simpson
Sylvia Singer
Jennifer and Philip Skrobarczyk
Joan and Darrell Smith
Alisa and Ryan South
Steve Reyes Paint & Body
Lihong Su
Allison and Stephen Tagliabue
Tom Tagliabue and Brad Snyder
TAMU-CC Barnes and Noble
Kara and Edward Taylor
Dani Tefft
Texas Hills Vineyard
The Estes Family Trust
Alwanya and Wayne Thomas
Lenora Thompson
Richard Tracy
Greg Tuccio
Jonathan Tuccio
Stella Logan and Michael Turner
Janet and George Uebersax
Unique Employment Services
USS Lexington
Sandra Waldrip
Teressa Wells
Christine and Melvin Werner
Christine and Paul Westburg

Virginia Whitney
Myron L. Williams
Jennifer Yould
Sharyn and Wayne Young
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The Annual Report recognizes gifts from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018. Every effort has been made to avoid errors, 
misspellings and omissions. If, however, an error has been made, please accept our most sincere apologies and notify  

Jaime Nodarse Barrera at Jaime.Nodarse@tamucc.edu and we will correct our records. Thank you.

6300 Ocean Drive
Corpus Christi, Texas 78412


